
2023 Seton Hill University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-13   Conf: 26-2   Home: 26-2   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (430), Opp (380)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (5), Sabol (2), Mandler (1), Oberdorf (1), Whalen (1), Opp
(0)   Picked Off: Whalen (3), Fiedor (2), Mandler (2), Dorinsky (1), Gregos (1), Sabol (1), Vietmeier (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Rauso (4), Durham (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bergert 2, Layton 1, McCullough 1, Totals , Opp (11)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-105), Rauso (33-40), Vecchiolla (9-10), Layton (7-8), Vaupel (7-8), Durham (6-6), Marinchak (4-5), Vietmeier (4-4),
Bergert (3-5), Wood (3-3), Dowey (2-2), Fravel (2-2), Korn (2-2), Laird (2-4), McCullough (2-2), Ramach (2-2), Pletcher (1-1), Wetzler (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Rauso, Vincenzo .413 60-60 206 59 85 13 1 3 45 109 .529 44 10 14 1 .531 2 0 30-38 354 20 1 .997
5 Mandler, Max .351 58-58 211 38 74 15 1 4 40 103 .488 14 2 25 2 .388 5 2 13-19 114 23 4 .972
6 Sabol, Owen .351 60-60 205 39 72 14 1 4 47 100 .488 25 3 25 2 .422 4 5 18-20 81 144 8 .966
50 Oberdorf, Jack .343 61-61 216 53 74 14 3 15 57 139 .644 32 6 37 4 .432 5 3 3-7 29 100 6 .956
15 Vietmeier, Logan .343 60-60 207 39 71 24 0 2 49 101 .488 25 0 34 3 .405 5 5 6-8 437 20 1 .998
1 Whalen, Jack .332 59-59 208 64 69 13 2 1 23 89 .428 44 7 25 2 .458 3 3 52-57 118 1 0 1.000
4 Durham, Braden .315 51-51 165 42 52 11 3 8 42 93 .564 17 7 41 1 .400 1 4 18-23 96 6 2 .981
10 Ramach, Zachary .500 8-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
8 Dowey, Jared .333 32-17 54 7 18 5 0 0 11 23 .426 5 0 7 1 .377 2 1 2-3 31 0 1 .969
11 Gregos, Michael .320 13-8 25 3 8 0 0 0 4 8 .320 0 2 9 0 .357 1 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
7 Sweeney, Noah .318 38-24 88 20 28 5 0 0 14 33 .375 11 1 18 2 .392 2 3 12-15 60 1 0 1.000
12 Fiedor, Joe .310 44-41 116 26 36 7 0 1 19 46 .397 16 6 27 0 .414 2 5 16-18 32 81 5 .958
26 Marinpetro, Colin .278 12-2 18 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .278 1 1 4 1 .350 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
2 Barker, Blake .200 22-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 2-2 6 5 1 .917
24 Shephard, Aidan .173 27-15 52 7 9 3 0 2 8 18 .346 7 1 19 0 .279 1 0 3-5 26 0 2 .929
27 Snider, Elijah .129 15-10 31 4 4 2 0 0 5 6 .194 4 1 12 0 .250 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000
18 Colwell, Cameron .125 15-6 16 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .188 3 1 3 1 .286 1 0 2-2 4 10 0 1.000
20 Dorinsky, Nate .125 12-3 16 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 1 1 8 0 .222 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
16 Frazetta, Matt .125 9-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 .125 3 1 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Garth, Drew .114 18-9 35 2 4 2 0 1 2 9 .257 2 1 14 2 .184 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
23 Zilli, Christian .071 12-2 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 0 2 0 .133 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
Totals .325 61-61 1898 414 617 131 11 41 376 893 .470 257 51 328 22 .413 34 31 179-220 1463 483 39 .980
Opponents .245 61-61 1856 217 454 71 15 35 205 660 .356 139 37 504 27 .308 11 27 45-53 1409 559 68 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Dowey, Jared 1.59 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 7 3 3 8 16 1 0 1 .127 1 2 0 0 0
2 Barker, Blake 2.00 4-1 18 0 0 0-8 4 27.0 18 7 6 8 34 2 0 2 .186 0 3 0 1 4
40 Vaupel, Kevin 2.04 6-1 9 9 3 1-1 0 53.0 48 12 12 11 68 9 2 0 .245 3 5 1 1 5
34 Bergert, Brandon 3.07 8-2 15 14 0 0-6 0 73.1 60 31 25 23 89 11 2 5 .224 7 5 3 0 7
55 McCullough, Jon 3.25 5-2 15 14 4 1-2 0 74.2 62 29 27 13 59 13 1 7 .224 1 2 1 3 2
22 Vecchiolla, Andino 3.64 4-2 13 9 0 0-2 0 42.0 41 22 17 15 34 5 2 3 .252 1 4 0 2 0
28 Wood, Caiden 3.92 4-1 19 0 0 0-1 3 39.0 47 17 17 8 39 7 1 4 .303 2 1 0 0 3
41 Laird, Jack 3.93 2-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 18.1 16 10 8 7 19 3 0 2 .229 2 4 0 1 0
21 Layton, Aidan 4.01 8-2 15 13 1 0-1 0 74.0 71 40 33 16 69 11 3 1 .245 4 6 0 2 2
39 Marinchak, Michael 5.02 3-0 16 1 0 0-1 1 37.2 47 23 21 11 37 7 3 6 .301 3 1 1 1 1
29 Korn, Ian 5.06 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 6 6 4 18 0 1 1 .262 1 2 1 0 1
44 Fravel, Derek 5.68 0-0 9 0 0 0-2 0 12.2 13 8 8 10 13 1 0 0 .265 0 2 0 0 2
30 Pletcher, Jack 5.79 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 .263 1 0 0 0 0
9 Dancu, Tyler 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
47 Wetzler, Ashton 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.54 48-13 165 61 8 12 8 487.2 454 217 192 139 504 71 15 35 .245 28 37 7 11 27
Opponents 7.03 13-48 193 61 4 1 3 470.0 617 414 367 257 328 131 11 41 .325 62 51 11 34 31



2023 Seton Hill University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Whalen, Jack 119 118 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sweeney, Noah 61 60 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Snider, Elijah 23 23 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Vaupel, Kevin 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
18 Colwell, Cameron 14 4 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gregos, Michael 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ramach, Zachary 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Ahr, Colin 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dorinsky, Nate 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Garth, Drew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fravel, Derek 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Laird, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Marinpetro, Colin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Korn, Ian 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Wetzler, Ashton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Pletcher, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Vietmeier, Logan 458 437 20 1 .998 24 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Rauso, Vincenzo 375 354 20 1 .997 0 33 7 .825 4 0
4 Durham, Braden 104 96 6 2 .981 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
5 Mandler, Max 141 114 23 4 .972 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dowey, Jared 32 31 0 1 .969 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sabol, Owen 233 81 144 8 .966 24 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fiedor, Joe 118 32 81 5 .958 17 0 0 — 0 0
50 Oberdorf, Jack 135 29 100 6 .956 8 0 0 — 0 0
55 McCullough, Jon 15 3 11 1 .933 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Shephard, Aidan 28 26 0 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barker, Blake 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bergert, Brandon 11 0 10 1 .909 0 3 2 .600 0 0
23 Zilli, Christian 11 6 4 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Layton, Aidan 17 4 11 2 .882 1 7 1 .875 0 0
28 Wood, Caiden 8 0 7 1 .875 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Vecchiolla, Andino 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 1 .900 0 0
39 Marinchak, Michael 5 2 2 1 .800 1 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Frazetta, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dancu, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1985 1463 483 39 .980 92 90 15 .857 6 0
Opponents 2036 1409 559 68 .967 80 358 73 .831 6 0


